statements.

 43.  Approval of financial statements
Current consolidated financial statements have been

approved by the Board of Directors and authorised

for release at 22 March 2013.

These Consolidated Financial Statements of the

Company were approved for issue by the Company’s

Board of Directors (the Board), however, the Annual

General Meeting (AGM) of the owners, authorized

to accept these financials, has the right to require

amendments before acceptance. The probability

if any potential change required by the AGM is

extremely remote.

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Consolidated Earnings per Share

Since the restatement had an impact the Profit

attributable to owners of the Parent it effected the

EPS of 2011:

The restatement did not have any impact directly on

the Cash and cash equivalents balance and the Cash

flow Statement. Restatement resulted in a decrease

of HUF 99 million in Net income attributable to

owners of parent company against Income tax

recognised through profit or loss therefore it did not

effect the Net cash flow from operating activities.

2011 Change 2011

 HUF m  HUF m  HUF m

As previously presented Restated

Profit for the year 49,552 -99 49,453

Exchange differences arising on translation
of foreign operations

21,276 -13 21,263

Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to owners
of the parent

67,017 -112 66,905

40.3.  Key management compensation

The table above contains the compensation received

by the chief executive officer, directors and other sen-

ior member of management, constituting 42 people.

There were no redundancy payments to key manage-

ment members neither in 2011 nor 2012.

1 January 2011 Change 1 January 2011 31 December 2011 Change 31 December 2011

HUF m HUF m HUF m HUF m HUF m HUF m

As previously
presented Restated As previously

presented Restated

Goodwill 29,933 50 29,983 33,686 57 33,743

Other intangible reserves 155,183 -5,57 7 149,606 165,120 -6,372 158,748

Foreign currency translation reserves 686 - 686 21,711 -13 21,698

Retained earnings 398,154 - 398,154 431,612 -99 431,513

Deferred tax liability 19,680 -5,527 14,153 20,357 -6,203 14,154

2011 Change 2011

 HUF m  HUF m  HUF m

As previously presented Restated

Income tax (119) -99 (218)

Profit for the year 49,552 -99 49,453

Profit attributable to owners of the parent 49,380 -99 49,281

2011 Change 2011

 HUF  HUF  HUF

As previously  presented Restated

EPS (basic) 2,655 -6 2,649

EPS (diluted) 2,649 -5 2,644

Annual Report | Gedeon Richter 2012 | 137

VI. Appendices

Consolidated Income Statement

Statements of income (HUFm) 2008 2009 2010 2011(4) 2012

for the years ended 31 December

Total revenues 236,518 267,344 275,312 307,868 326,702

Cost of sales (108,421) (116,443) (107,137) (114,529) (124,999)

Gross profit 128,097 150,901 168,175 193,339 201,703

Operating expenses and other income and expenses (net) (93,941) (98,432) (105,522) (132,412) (152,982)

Profit from operations 34,156 52,469 62,653 60,927 48,721

Share of profit/(loss) of associates 903 52 50 (4,234) 342

Net financial income/(loss) 8,394 4,379 5,073 (7,022) 858